GALLUP NEWS SERVICE
THIRD PRESIDENTIAL DEBATE REACTION
Results are based on telephone interviews with a random sample of — 1,013 -- national adults, aged 18+, living
in all 50 states and the District of Columbia, conducted October 20-21, 2016.

For results based on the total sample of national adults, the margin of error is 4 percentage points at the
95% confidence level.

For results based on the sample of — 682 — national adults who watched or heard the debate, the margin of
error is £5 percentage points at the 95% confidence level.

Interviews are conducted with respondents on landline telephones and cellular phones, with interviews
conducted in Spanis






3.

Regardless of which candidate you happen to support, who do you think did the better job in
[last/Wednesday] night’s debate —



Neither  Both equally No

1996 Clinton Dole (vol.) (vol.) opinion
1996 Oct 7-8 54 19 11 2 14

I Based on all registered voters
Wording: On Sunday evening (October 16, 1996) Bill Clinton and Bob Dole participated in their first presidential debate together. From
what you've seen,






Clinton



D. Was inspiring

Both/
equally Neither No
Clinton Trump vol. (vol.) opinion
2016 Oct 20-21 50 31 1 17 *
2016 Oct 10-11 44 34 -- 22 1
2016 Sep 27-28 46 34 1 18 1

Now, based on what you heard or saw in the debate, which candidate -- [Hillary Clinton (or) Donald
Trump] -- do you think would better handle each of the following issues if elected president? How about --
[RANDOM ORDER]?

BASED ON -682 - U.S. ADULTS WHO WATCHED OR LISTENED TO DEBATE

Both/
2016 Oct 20-21 equally Neither No
(sorted by Clinton’s percentage) Clinton Trump (vol.) (vol.) opinion
Dealing with international crises 60 35 * 4 1
Immigration 56 41 * 3 *
The Supreme Court 56 40 -- 3 2
Social Security 55 39 * 4 2
Dealing with Russia 54 39 * 5 2
The economy 50 46 * 2 1
The federal debt 49 45 * 4 1

No matter who wins in November, will you absolutely accept the result of this election, or not?

BASED ON -682 - U.S. ADULTS WHO WATCHED OR LISTENED TO DEBATE

2016 Oct 20-21 Yes No  Depends (vol.) No opinion
National adults 83 12 4 1
Democrats 94 6 --

Independents 80 16 3 2

Republicans 77 12 9 2



